REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Financial Institutions** recommends **HB 2134** be amended on page 1, in line 36, by striking "or"; following line 36, by inserting:

"(2) the protected consumer reaches 18 years of age; or";

On page 2, in line 1, by striking "(2)" and inserting "(3)"; in line 26, after "or" by inserting "provided an"; in line 27, by striking the second "of" and inserting "or"; in line 33, by striking all after "to"; in line 34, by striking all before the colon; in line 43, after "(i)" by inserting "(1) and (6) through (12) or 50-724(a)(1) through (5)";

On page 3, in line 7, by striking "willfully"; in line 8, by striking all after "consumer"; by striking all in lines 9 through 34; in line 35, by striking all before the period and inserting "shall be liable pursuant to the provisions of the fair credit reporting act";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 6, in line 10 before "its", by inserting "January 1, 2016, and"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson